MICROBIOLOGICAL CULTURE MEDIA
DAIRIES AND MILK PROCESSING INDUSTRY

BIOSOLUTE® culture media in bottles, as ready-to-use plates, contact plates as well

as dehydrated culture media are available for your needs in the dairy and milk proces-
sing company. Manufactured in ISO 9001 and ISO 13485 certified production facilities.
BIOSOLUTE® ready-to-use culture media are produced automatically in state-of-the-art

cleanroom conditions and are subject to strict quality control to ensure highest standards.
Quality control follows ISO 11133 and is carried out in an ISO 17025 certified laboratory.

HYGIENE AND DISINFECTION CONTROL OF SURFACES

Description

Rose Bengal Chloramphenicol
Agar (RBC Agar)

Tryptic Soy Agar (TSA)

Tryptic Soy Agar (TSA) TL
Tryptic Soy Agar (TSA) TLHTh
Tryptic Soy Agar (TSA) TLH

MacConkey Agar no. 3

Plate Count Agar (PCA)

VRBD Agar (Violet Red Bile
Dextrose Agar)

PK
30 contact plates

Ph. Eur./USP harm.,

I1SO 9308-1,1S0 11731,
I1SO 11733,1S0 18415,
I1SO 21149, 1S0 21150,
1SO 22717,1S0 22718,
I1SO 22964

30 contact plates

30 contact plates
60 prepared plates
20 prepared plates

Ph. Eur./USP, 1SO 21150,
ISO 21567

ISO 4833,1S0 8552,
ISO 17410, IFU Nr.6

30 contact plates

30 contact plates

Ph. Eur. harm., ISO 21528 30 contact plates

DETERMINATION OF TOTAL BACTERIAL COUNT

Description

Tryptic Soy Agar (TSA)

Plate Count Agar (PCA)

www.thgeyer.com

PK
500 g

20 prepared plates
Ph. Eur./USP, DIN,

ISO 9308-1,1S0 11731, 10x 100 ml
1SO 18415, 1SO 21149,

1SO 21150, 1SO 22717, 10x 200 ml
1SO 22718,1S0 22964

10x 400 ml

10x 450 ml

500 g

ISO 4833,1S0 8552,

ISO 17410, IFU Nr. 6 20 prepared plates

10x 200 ml

Art. no.

9813.0030

9698.0030

9691.0030
9690.0060
9939.0020

9456.0030

9577.0030

9416.0030

Art. no.
9738.0500
9762.0020
9692.0100
9692.0200
9692.0400
9692.0450
8425.0500
9585.0020
9310.0200
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¢ BIOSOLUTE

Th. Geyer - We know Lab

As a family business, we have been
there for our customers for more
than 130 years to support them in
their demanding tasks in analytics,
research and science.

Laboratories in industry, clinics,
universities and colleges as well as
private and public research institutions
rely on our experience and ISO-certified
quality when purchasing their labora-
tory supplies: from personal support
to fast, secure delivery and important
services, we reliably cover everything
needed for complete laboratory
equipment as a partner.

Th. Geyer Brands

Our Th. Geyer brand trio BIOSOLUTE®,
CHEMSOLUTE® and LABSOLUTE®
offers you attractive alternatives when
it comes to life science products,
laboratory chemicals and consumables.

BIOSOLUTE®

Products from microbiology, molecular
biology, cell culture and histology
specially tailored to your requirements
in the life science laboratory.

Better orientation and easier selection
for you in our constantly growing

life science range. You can order all of
these conveniently in our webshop.
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https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/malt-extract-agar/biosolute-/11856090_en?variant=11856984
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/malt-extract-agar/biosolute-/11856090_en?variant=12301050
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/malt-extract-agar/biosolute-/11856090_en?variant=12297853
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/tryptic-soy-agar-tsa-with-tlhth/biosolute-/11848063_en?variant=12280202
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/tsa-tlh-ready-to-use-plates-90-mm-so/biosolute-/12301848_en
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/malt-extract-agar/biosolute-/11856090_en?variant=12298371
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/malt-extract-agar/biosolute-/11856090_en?variant=12298373
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/malt-extract-agar/biosolute-/11856090_en?variant=12298370
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/tryptic-soy-agar-tsa-ph-eur-/biosolute-/11833066_en
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/pseudomonas-cfc-agar-prepared-plates/biosolute-/12297643_en?variant=12298379
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/milk-plate-count-agar-bottles/biosolute-/12277148_en?variant=12301413
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/milk-plate-count-agar-bottles/biosolute-/12277148_en?variant=12301382
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/milk-plate-count-agar-bottles/biosolute-/12277148_en?variant=12300590
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/milk-plate-count-agar-bottles/biosolute-/12277148_en?variant=12297658
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/plate-count-agar-pca-/biosolute-/11833094_en
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/pseudomonas-cfc-agar-prepared-plates/biosolute-/12297643_en?variant=12298374
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/milk-plate-count-agar-bottles/biosolute-/12277148_en?variant=12300458
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/life-science-en/life-sciences

DETERMINATION OF TOTAL BACTERIAL COUNT IN MILK

Description

Plate Count Skim Milk Agar

DIN 10192, APHA, 1SO 4833,1S0 8552, 1SO 17410

ISOLATION OF YEASTS AND MOULDS

Description

DRBC Agar (Dichloran Rose Bengal

Chloramphenicol Agar)

Potato Glucose Agar

Rose Bengal Chloramphenicol Agar

(RBC Agar)

YGC Agar (Yeast Extract Glucose
Chloramphenicol Agar)

ENRICHMENT AND DILUTION

Description
Tryptic Soy Broth (TSB)

D/E Neutralizing Broth

Maximum Recovery Diluent (MRD)

Peptone Water, buffered

Ringer solution 1/4

www.thgeyer.com

ISO 21527-1

ISO 7954, FIL-IDF 94B

Ph. Eur./USP harm., 1SO 9308-1

ISO 21149,1S0 21150, 1S0 22717,1S0 22718

ISO 6887,1S0 8261,1S0 16212,150 21149,
ISO 21150, 1S0 22717,1S0 22718

ISO 6579,1S0 6785, 150 6887, 1S0O 8261,
ISO 21528,1S0 22964

ISO 6887-1,1S0 8199, SO 8261, 1S0 10718

PK

500g

10x 100 ml
10x 200 ml
10x 450 ml

PK

500 g

20 prepared plates
5004

10x 200 ml

20 prepared plates

5004
10x 100 ml
10x 200 ml

20 prepared plates

PK

500 g

10x 90 ml
5x 21

500 g
5004

20x 9 ml
3x 31

2x 51

500 g

20x 9 ml
10x 90 ml
10x 100 ml
10x 200 ml
10x 225 ml
10x 225 mlin 500 ml bottle
6x 800 ml
5x 21

3x 31

2x 51

20x 9 ml
20x 10 ml
10x 90 ml
10x 475 ml
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Art. no.

8459.0500
9480.0100
9480.0200
9480.0450

Art. no.
9677.0500
9627.0020

8992.0500

9367.0200

8666.0020

7533.0500
9849.0100
9849.0200
9844.0020

Art. no.

9721.0500
9728.0090
9740.2000
8548.0500
8485.0500
9469.0009
9099.3000
9099.5000
8449.0500
9230.0009
9230.0090
9230.0100
9230.0200
9230.0225
9230.0226
9230.0800
9240.2000
9240.3000
9240.5000
9545.0009
9545.0010
9545.0090
9545.0475
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http://www.thgeyer.com
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/plate-count-skim-milk-agar/biosolute-/11833095_en
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/milk-plate-count-agar-bottles/biosolute-/12277148_en?variant=12301340
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/milk-plate-count-agar-bottles/biosolute-/12277148_en?variant=12301341
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/milk-plate-count-agar-bottles/biosolute-/12277148_en
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/drbc-agar-dichloran-rose-bengal/biosolute-/11833073_en
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/drbc-dichloran-bengalrot-chlorampheni/biosolute-/12300649_en
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/potato-dextrose-agar-ph-eur-/biosolute-/11833078_en
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/milk-plate-count-agar-bottles/biosolute-/12277148_en?variant=12301323
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/rose-bengal-chloramphenicol-agar-/biosolute-/12313766_en
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/ygc-agar-yeast-extract-glucose/biosolute-/11833109_en
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/milk-plate-count-agar-bottles/biosolute-/12277148_en?variant=12301559
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/milk-plate-count-agar-bottles/biosolute-/12277148_en?variant=12300459
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/ygc-agar-yeast-extract-glucose-chlora/biosolute-/12300661_en
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/tryptic-soy-broth-tsb-ph-eur-/biosolute-/11833067_en
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/tryptic-soy-broth-tsb-with-polysorba/biosolute-/12301389_en
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/tryptic-soy-broth-tsb-ph-eur--bag/biosolute-/12301393_en?variant=12301458
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/d/e-neutralizing-broth-powder-/biosolute-/12313291_en
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/maximum-recovery-diluent-iso/biosolute-/12280014_en
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/maximum-recovery-diluent-tubes/biosolute-/12301337_en
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/maximum-recovery-diluent-bag/biosolute-/12301301_en
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/maximum-recovery-diluent-bag/biosolute-/12301301_en?variant=12301302
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/peptone-water-buffered-iso/biosolute-/11833093_en
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/peptone-water-buffered-iso-bottles/biosolute-/12280101_en?variant=12301504
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/peptone-water-buffered-iso-bottles/biosolute-/12280101_en?variant=12301305
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/peptone-water-buffered-iso-bottles/biosolute-/12280101_en
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/peptone-water-buffered-iso-bottles/biosolute-/12280101_en?variant=12301306
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/peptone-water-buffered-iso-bottles/biosolute-/12280101_en?variant=12301307
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/peptone-water-buffered-iso-bottles/biosolute-/12280101_en?variant=12301308
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/peptone-water-buffered-iso-bottles/biosolute-/12280101_en?variant=12301309
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/peptone-water-buffered-iso-bag/biosolute-/12272261_en?variant=12298143
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/peptone-water-buffered-iso-bag/biosolute-/12272261_en
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/peptone-water-buffered-iso-bag/biosolute-/12272261_en?variant=12279870
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/ringer-solution-1/4-ready-to-use-solu/biosolute-/12301349_en?variant=12302330
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/ringer-solution-1/4-ready-to-use-solu/biosolute-/12301349_en?variant=12302386
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/ringer-solution-1/4-ready-to-use-solu/biosolute-/12301349_en
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/ringer-solution-1/4-ready-to-use-solu/biosolute-/12301349_en?variant=12301350

DETECTION AND ENUMERATION OF COLIFORMS AND ENTEROBACTERIA

Description

Endo Agar

Endo Basic Fuchsin Solution

Lactose Broth ISO 9308-2,1S0 21150:2015

Lauryl Sulphate Broth ISO 4831, 1S0 7251, FIL IDF Standard 73B
MacConkey Agar no. 3 Ph. Eur,/USP, ISO 21150, I1SO 21567
MacConkey Broth Ph. Eur. Ph. Eur.,/USP harm.

TBX Agar ISO 16649

VRB Agar (Violet Red Bile Lactose Agar) ISO 4832,1S0 5541-1,FIL-IDF 73B

VRBD (Violet Red Bile Dextrose Agar) Ph. Eur. harm.,1SO 21528

ENRICHMENT AND DETECTION OF LISTERIA

Description

Fraser Broth ISO 11290
Fraser Listeria Selective Supplement ISO 11290
Palcam Listeria Agar ISO 11290

Palcam Listeria Agar Selective Supplement

www.thgeyer.com

PK

500g

60 ml
240 ml
500g
10x 90 ml
10x 100 ml
500 g
20x 9 ml
3x 31

2x 51
500g

30 membrane
filtration plates

20 prepared plates
20 prepared plates RT
10x 100 ml

500¢g

10x 100 ml

500 g

10x 200 ml

5004

10x 100 ml

10x 200 ml

5004

10x 100 ml

10x 200 ml

10x 450 ml

PK

500 g

10x 10 ml

10x 225 ml

10 Vials

500¢g

20 prepared plates
10 Vials
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Art. no.

8212.0500
8221.0060
8221.0240
8869.0500

9487.0090
9487.0100

8848.0500
9216.0009

9237.3000
9237.5000
8796.0500

9460.0030

9452.0020
8524.0020
9450.0100
8753.0500
9446.0100
8858.0500
9880.0200
7883.0500
9867.0100
9867.0200
7836.0500
9863.0100
9863.0200
9863.0450

Art. no.
9439.0500
9650.0010
9650.0225
9442.0010
8429.0500
9985.0020
8439.0010
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https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/endo-agar-base/biosolute-/12280515_en
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/endo-basic-fuchsin-solution/biosolute-/12038859_en
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/catalog/search/search.action?model.query=8221.0240
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/lactose-broth-dev-/biosolute-/12274762_en
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/peptone-water-buffered-iso-bottles/biosolute-/12280101_en?variant=12301343
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/peptone-water-buffered-iso-bottles/biosolute-/12280101_en?variant=12301344
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/lauryl-sulphate-broth/biosolute-/11833079_en
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/lauryl-sulphate-broth-tubes/biosolute-/12312693_en
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/lauryl-sulphate-broth-bags/biosolute-/12312694_en
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/lauryl-sulphate-broth-bags/biosolute-/12312694_en?variant=12312695
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/macconkey-agar-ph-eur-selective-/biosolute-/11833081_en
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/macconkey-agar-membrane-filtration-pl/biosolute-/12301930_en
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/pseudomonas-cfc-agar-prepared-plates/biosolute-/12297643_en?variant=12297646
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/mac-conkey-agar-rt-plates/biosolute-/12305580_en
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/macconkey-agar-n-3-bottles/biosolute-/12301333_en
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/macconkey-broth-ph-eur-liquid/biosolute-/11833082_en
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/macconkey-broth-ph-eur--bottles/biosolute-/12301331_en
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/tbx-agar/biosolute-/11998721_en
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/milk-plate-count-agar-bottles/biosolute-/12277148_en?variant=12300908
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/vrb-agar-violet-red-bile-lactose/biosolute-/11833104_en
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/milk-plate-count-agar-bottles/biosolute-/12277148_en?variant=12301414
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/milk-plate-count-agar-bottles/biosolute-/12277148_en?variant=12301415
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/vrbd-agar-violet-red-bile-dextrose/biosolute-/11833105_en
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/milk-plate-count-agar-bottles/biosolute-/12277148_en?variant=12301400
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/milk-plate-count-agar-bottles/biosolute-/12277148_en?variant=12300652
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/milk-plate-count-agar-bottles/biosolute-/12277148_en?variant=12301401
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/fraser-bouillon-basis-/biosolute-/11833076_de
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/fraser-bouillon-iso-roehrchen/flaschen/biosolute-/12301364_de
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/peptonwasser-gepuffert-iso-flaschen/biosolute-/12280101_de?variant=12301365
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/fraser-listeria-selektiv-supplement/biosolute-/11833113_de
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/palcam-listeria-agar-basis--pulver/biosolute-/11833092_de
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/palcam-listeria-selektiv-agar-fertigp/biosolute-/12312700_de
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/palcam-listeria-agar/biosolute-/11833116_de

DETECTION AND ENUMERATION OF LACTIC ACID BACTERIA

Description

MRS Agar, ISO

MRS Broth

TOS Propionate Agar

TOS MUP Selective Supplement

ISO 15214,1S0 20128,1S0 9232 und IFU-Methoden
Nr.5 und Nr.9

FIL-IDF Standard 146, IFU Method No 7
ISO 29981, IDF 220

DETECTION AND ENUMERATION OF STAPHYLOCOCCI

Description

Baird Parker Agar

Supplement: Eggyolk Tellurite 20 %

Ph. Eur,/USP, DIN, ISO 5944:2001, ISO 6888,
ISO 22718

DETECTION AND ENUMERATION OF STREPTOCOCCI

Description

Kanamycin Esculin Azide Agar (KAA Agar)

M17 Agar

ISO 7889,1S0 9232

PK

500 g

10x 200 ml

20 prepared plates
50049

10x 475 ml

10 Vials

PK

500 g

10x 90 ml

20 prepared plates
50 ml

100 ml

PK

500g

10x 200 ml

20 prepared plates
10x 100 ml

10x 200 ml
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Art. no.
8761.0500
9379.0200
9384.0020
8733.0500
9280.0475
8836.0010

Art. no.
9869.0500
9887.0090
9746.0020
9557.0050
9557.0100

Art. no.
8536.0500

9842.0200
9840.0020
9838.0100
9838.0200

DO YOU ALREADY KNOW ...?

Our range of Petri dishes? LABSOLUTE® offers reusable Petri dishes made of
high-quality soda-lime glass and Petri dishes made of crystal-clear PS, with and
without vents, sterile and aseptic. LABSOLUTE® therefore offers the right

Petri dish for every application.

You can find this and other articles in our webshop at www.thgeyer.com
For further information, please get in touch with your personal contact or send
a short message to sales@thgeyer.de

@ LABSOLUTE

www.thgeyer.com
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https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/petrischale-aus-kalk-soda-glas/labsolute-/7692000_en
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/petrischalen-ps-mit-nocken--aseptis/labsolute-/7696390_en
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/kanamycin-aesculin-azid-agar-basis-kaa/biosolute-/12271575_de
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/plate-count-magermilch-agar-flaschen/biosolute-/12277148_de?variant=12301399
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/m17-agar-fertigplatten/biosolute-/12301398_de
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/m17-agar-flaschen/biosolute-/12301397_de
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/m17-agar-flaschen/biosolute-/12301397_de?variant=12301578
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/baird-parker-agar-basis-/biosolute-/11833061_de
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/plate-count-magermilch-agar-flaschen/biosolute-/12277148_de?variant=12301407
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/pseudomonas-cfc-agar-fertigplatten/biosolute-/12297643_de?variant=12298378
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/eigelb-tellurit-emulsion-20--steril/biosolute-/11833111_de?variant=11879206
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/eigelb-tellurit-emulsion-20--steril/biosolute-/11833111_de
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/mrs-agar-iso-pulver-f-festes/biosolute-/11833086_de
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/mrs-agar-iso--flaschen/biosolute-/12301417_de
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/mrs-agar-fertigplatten-90-mm-/biosolute-/12300667_de
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/mrs-bouillon-pulver-f-fluessiges/biosolute-/11833088_de
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/tos-propionate-agar-gebrauchsfertiges/biosolute-/12301316_de
https://www.thgeyer.com/lab/shop/tos-mup-selektiv-supplement-mupirocin/biosolute-/12313480_de

